
Town of Middleton

Timeline for

November 7, 2017 Special Town Meeting

[All dates tentative]

Tuesday, August 15,2017 Board of Selectmen votes to open the warrant

Monday, September 4, 2017 Labor Day holiday

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 Non-petition warrant articles due to B0S

Wednesday, Sept. 20, 2017 Rosh Hashanah (begins at sundown)

Tuesday, September 26, 2017 Petition articles and zoning amendments due

BOS votes to close warrant

Friday, September 29, 2017 Yom Kippur (begins at sundown)

Friday, October 6, 2017 Deadline to submit exhibits, maps, recommendations to TA's Office for

inclusion in warrant book

Monday, October 9, 2017 Columbus Day holiday

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 Motions meeting with TA, ATA, CFO, Moderator, Town Clerk

Friday, October 13, 2017 Warrant book to printer

Monday, October 23, 2017 Deadline for Constable to post warrant

Friday, October 27, 2017 Last day to register to vote for the Special Town Meeting. Until 8:OOPM

Warrant book to USPS for mailing to households

Thursday, November 2, 2017 Pre-Town Meeting at Flint Public Library

Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Annual Town Meeting at Howe Manning School gym

All dates tentative

Regular Board ofSeIectmen meetings:

August 15,2017
September 12 & 26, 2017
October 10 & 24, 2017

Unless otherwise noted, public meetings take place at the Nathan Media Room at Fuller Meadow School


